Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENTS ONLY Attorney Docket N			RTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover she	·	2	•	151587	
I. A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Shigeo HAYASHI (2) Satoshi YOSHIKAW B. Additional name(s) of conveying		(1) AU 1-14 YO	l address of receivi FONETWORKS LTD. 1, NISHISUEHI KKAICHI-SHI, 8503 JAPAN	S TECHNOLOGIES,	
3. A. Nature of conveyance; Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: (1) Novemb	Merger Change of Name ber 7, 2011 per 21, 2011	1-14 YO! 510 (3) SUM 5-33 CHI 541	4, NISHISUEHI KKAICHI-SHI, 8503 JAPAN MITOMO ELEC LTD. B, KITAHAMA UO-KU, OSAKA 0041 JAPAN	MIE TRIC INDUTRIES, 4-CHOME 4-SHI, OSAKA	
4. Α. Patent Application No. <u>13/37</u>	5,989 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No	·.(\$)		
C. Title of Application: OPTIC	CAL COMMUNICATIO	N MODULE			
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		Total number o	f applications and p	patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7.			ount No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00.	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	0-4850 36-6400		payment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,0° Steven D. Jinks, Registration No. 62,7	75		December 2, 201		

REEL: 027337 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT

(9) (10) (11) In	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee Insert dentification uch as Title, Case iumber, or Foreign application Number Insert Date of Eigning of	(9) (10) (herein the entition continuextension (11) (Attornation of the continuextension (11))	In consideration of the steach of the undersigned, each of the undersigned, each of to [1] AutoNetworks Technolog [2] Sumitomo Wiring System [3] Sumitomo Electric Indust [1] 1-14, Nishisuchiro-cho, Y [3] 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, after designated as the Assigneer right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for persistion, international, confirmations, reissues and reexamination OPTICAL COMMUNICATION The proceedings of the undersigned has (have)	um of one d undersigned sies, Ltd., ss, Ltd., and ries, Ltd. Ookkaichi-si Ookkaichi-si Chuo-ku. C ookaichi-si chuo-ku. C ookaichi-si chuo-ku. C ookaichi-si chuo-ku. C ookaichi-si chuo-ku. C	(6) (7) (8) Ollar (\$1.00) and of agrees to assign, hit, Mie, \$108503 Josaka-shi, Osaka hee's heirs, successites of America as ding any and all prove and reissue applic that may be grante.	and hereby does assign, to and hereby does assign, to apan, and 5410041 Japan ors, assigns and legal represented in 35 U.S.C. §100, instead on the invention known and on the invention known a	ensideration ransfer and sentatives, in the ivisional, tent, is				
(9) (10) (11) In	Name(s) of Inventor(s) Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee Insert dentification uch as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(3) (4) paid to set ove (9) (10) (herein the entition invention extension (11) (Attorn for whit on ever	In consideration of the st each of the undersigned, each r to [1] AutoNetworks Technolog [2] Sumitomo Wiring System [3] Sumitomo Electric Indust [1] 1-14, Nishisuchiro-cho, Y [2] 1-14, Nishisuchiro-cho, Y [3] 5-33, Kltahama 4-chome, after designated as the Assignes ire right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for penation, international, confirmations, reissues and reexamination OPTICAL COMMUNICATION (15158) are pocket No. 15158.	um of one d undersigne- gies, Ltd., ss, Ltd., and ries, Ltd. (okkaichi-si Chuo-ku. C united Stai atent includition, substitute certificates ON MODUL	ollar (\$1.00) and of agrees to assign, and the agrees to assign, and the agrees to assign, and the agree's heirs, successes of America as ding any and all proves and reissue application and the agreement of the	and hereby does assign, to and hereby does assign, to apan, and 5410041 Japan ors, assigns and legal represented in 35 U.S.C. §100, instead on the invention known and on the invention known a	entatives, in the ivisional, tent, is				
(9) (10) (11) In	of Inventor(s) Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee Insert dentification uch as Title, Case number, or Foreign application Number	(4) paid to set ove (9) (10) (herein the enti invention continuextension (11) (Attorn for white on ever	In consideration of the steach of the undersigned, each of the undersigned, each of to [1] AutoNetworks Technolog [2] Sumitomo Wiring System [3] Sumitomo Electric Indust [1] 1-14, Nishisuchiro-cho, Y [2] 1-14, Nishisuchiro-cho, Y [3] 5-33, Kltahama 4-chome, after designated as the Assigned ire right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for peration, international, confirmations, reissues and reexamination OPTICAL COMMUNICATION The Docket No. 15158' The designated has (have)	um of one d undersigned ics, Ltd., is, Ltd., and rics, Ltd. Okkaichi-si Okkaichi-si Chuo-ku. C and Assign United State atent includi on, substitute certificates ON MODUL	ollar (\$1.00) and of agrees to assign, and the street of assign, and the street of assign, and the street of assign, of a street of a stre	and hereby does assign, using a pan, and farable and f	ensideration cansfer and sentatives, in the ivisional, tent,				
(10) (11) In Identification (12) In Science (12) A	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee nsert dentification uch as Title, Case iumber, or Foreign application Number	paid to set ove (9) (10) (herein the enti invention extension (11) (Attorn for whit on ever	In consideration of the st each of the undersigned, each r to [1] AutoNetworks Technolog [2] Sumitomo Wiring System [3] Sumitomo Electric Indust [1] 1-14, Nishisuchiro-cho, Y [2] 1-14, Nishisuchiro-cho, Y [3] 5-33, Kltahama 4-chome, after designated as the Assignes ire right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for penation, international, confirmations, reissues and reexamination OPTICAL COMMUNICATION (15158) are pocket No. 15158.	um of one d undersigne gies, Ltd., ns, Ltd., and ries, Ltd. /okkaichi-si /okkaichi-si /okkaichi-si / chuo-ku. (c united Stai atent includi on, substitut certificates ON MODUL	ollar (\$1.00) and of agrees to assign, and of agrees to assign, and of agrees to assign, and of agrees to a successive of America as of any and all proves and reissue application and be granted.	and hereby does assign, using and hereby does assign, using apan, and 5410041 Japan ors, assigns and legal representation of the strength of t	sentatives, in the ivisional, tent,				
(10) (11) In Identification (12) In Science (12) A	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee nsert dentification uch as Title, Case iumber, or Foreign application Number	(10) (herein the enti invention continuextension (11) (Attorn for white on every continuextension (11))	In consideration of the st each of the undersigned, each r to [1] AutoNetworks Technolog [2] Sumitomo Wiring System [3] Sumitomo Electric Indust [1] 1-14, Nishisuchiro-cho, Y [2] 1-14, Nishisuchiro-cho, Y [3] 5-33, Kltahama 4-chome, after designated as the Assignes ire right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for penation, international, confirmations, reissues and reexamination OPTICAL COMMUNICATION (15158) are pocket No. 15158.	um of one d undersigne gies, Ltd., ns, Ltd., and ries, Ltd. /okkaichi-si /okkaichi-si /okkaichi-si / chuo-ku. (c united Stai atent includi on, substitut certificates ON MODUL	ollar (\$1.00) and of agrees to assign, and of agrees to assign, and of agrees to assign, and of agrees to a successive of America as of any and all proves and reissue application and be granted.	and hereby does assign, using and hereby does assign, using apan, and 5410041 Japan ors, assigns and legal representation of the strength of t	sentatives, in the ivisional, tent,				
(10) (11) In Identification (12) In Science (12) A	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee nsert dentification uch as Title, Case iumber, or Foreign application Number	(10) (herein the enti inventic continuextensic (11) (Attorn for which on ever	[2] Sumitomo Wiring System [3] Sumitomo Electric Indust [1] 1-14, Nishisuchiro-cho, Y [2] 1-14, Nishisuchiro-cho, Y [3] 5-33, Kltahama 4-chome, after designated as the Assignee ire right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for pe- lation, international, confirmations, reissues and reexamination OPTICAL COMMUNICATIO Deep Docket No. 15158' The conductive of the confirmation of the co	s, Ltd., and ries, Ltd. /okkaichi-si/okka	ni, Mie, 5108503 J ni, Mie, 5108503 J Osaka-shi, Osaka nee's heirs, success tes of America as d ng any and all prove e and reissue applic that may be grante	apan, and 5410041 Japan ors, assigns and legal repre- efined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in instance, in the second	in the ivisional, tent, is				
(11) In	Assignee nsert dentification uch as Title, Case tumber, or Foreign application Number	(herein the enti inventice continuextension (11) (Attorn for which on every	[1] 1-14, Nishisuchiro-cho, Y [2] 1-14, Nishisuchiro-cho, Y [3] 5-33, Kltahama 4-chome, after designated as the Assignee are right, title and interest for the partial and in all applications for pe pation, international, confirmatic ons, reissues and reexamination OPTICAL COMMUNICATIO Deep Docket No. 15158' The choice of the undersigned has (have)	Ookkaichi-si Ookkaichi-si Chuo-ku. C O and Assign United Star atent includi on, substitute certificates ON MODUL	ni, Mie, 5108503 J ni, Mie, 5108503 J Osaka-shi, Osaka nee's heirs, success tes of America as d ng any and all prove e and reissue applic that may be grante	apan, and 5410041 Japan ors, assigns and legal repre- efined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in instance, in the second	in the ivisional, tent, is				
In standard N A A (12) In Si	dentification uch as Title, Case lumber, or Foreign Application Number nsert Date of	the enti- inventice continuextensis (11) (Attorn for white on ever	ire right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for peration, international, confirmations, reissues and reexamination OPTICAL COMMUNICATION DOCKET NO. 15158' the undersigned has (have)	e United Statent includition, substitute certificates	tes of America as d ng any and all prove and reissue applic that may be grante E	efined in 35 U.S.C. §100, instant, distant, distant, distant, distant, distant and all Letters Pard on the invention known a	in the ivisional, tent, is				
In standard N A A (12) In Si	dentification uch as Title, Case lumber, or Foreign Application Number nsert Date of	(Attorn for whi on ever	ney Docket No. 15158°	7							
(12) In Si	uch as Title, Case Number, or Forcign Application Number Insert Date of	for whi	ch the undersigned has (have)								
(12) II S	Lpplication Number nsert Date of	for whi	ch the undersigned has (have)								
S		on ever		executed an	(Attorney Docket No. 151587						
S			a property water and a company of the	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or							
		on	_November 7 a	añd 21	2011						
(13) A	pplication		Management Services (1997)								
Ψ.	Alternative	(13) Numbe	. U.S. application Serial er	1	3/375,989						
	dentification for iled applications	filed	December 2, 2011	1							
reissue appiapplication: 2) any application: 3) claims or pr 4) reexaminati 5) Patents of ti full right to and agrees (6) Identification	lications for the invention, is and patents as the Assigning Each undersigned agrees ation or continuation or dividual in every way possible in Each undersigned agrees rovisions of the Internationing Each undersigned agrees ion a grant of a valid United Each undersigned author the United States resulting for convey the entire interest hat this assignment is bind Each undersigned hereby	and any ce may ce may ce it to execution the obtaining to execute to perfect to perfect discussions and control and control and cerein as a sing on his grants if	ute all papers necessary in control, or any patent or reissue at gevidence and going forward aute all papers and documents exertion for Protection of Industriant all affirmative acts which necessary.	also to execute the pplication with publication in with such in and perform ial Property may be necessary as Assecuted, and a secuted, and a secuted as a secure as a secuted as a secure as	any interference that there is a set thereon, for the terference, any act which may or similar agreem essary to obtain, motent and Trademan signee of the entire is a set of the entire	which may be declared conhe invention, and to cooped be necessary in connection to the confermity of the confermity reisses. A covenants of the confermity agreements in conflict the confermity agreements are the conflict the confermity agreements are the conflict the confermity agreements are first the conflict the confermity agreements are first the confermity agreement ag	such neeming erate with on with out or all Letters that he has herewith,				
Ia	witness whereof, executed	d by the	undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the	undersigned nar	ne(s).					
Date	November 7, 201		Inventor Signature		er Hyrah	(Shigeo HAYASHI)	(SEAL)				
Date	November 21	20[]	Inventor Signature	Sate	dai Todilar	(Satoshi YOSHIKAWA)	(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)				
Date		****	Inventor Signature	W-1504504-1000-1000-1000-1000-1000-1000-1			(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)				
Thi	is assignment should prefer hen it should be signed befo	ably be are at lea	— signed before: (a) a Notary Pul st two witnesses who also sign	blic if within	n the U.S.A. (b) a	U.S. Consul if outside the	U.S.A.				
Dace			Witness								

PATENT REEL: 027337 FRAME: 0177

RECORDED: 12/02/2011